PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2988500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEAN SIMMONS	10/23/2000
MUHAMMAD DAJANI	10/24/2000
ZOLTAN KEMENCZY	10/25/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED
Street Address:	295 PHILLIP STREET
Internal Address:	WATERLOO
City:	ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N2L 3W8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7062243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)625-0294

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 383-7427

Email: paralegal@convergenceiplaw.com

CONVERGENCE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2251 GRANT RD. SUITE G

Address Line 4: LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RIM00019-C01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN GONG
SIGNATURE:	/STEVEN GONG/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=RIM00019_USA_C02_4286094_1_2011-04-21_1_RIM00019_US_C02__ASSIGNdoc19c2f6b6-766b-4feb-8757source=RIM00019_USA_C02_4286094_1_2011-04-21_1_RIM00019_US_C02__ASSIGNdoc19c2f6b6-766b-4feb-8757source=RIM00019 USA C02 4286094 1 2011-04-21 1 RIM00019 US C02 ASSIGNdoc19c2f6b6-766b-4feb-8757-

PATENT REEL: 033568 FRAME: 0953 502941901

source=RIM00019_USA_C02_4286094_1_2011-04-21_1_RIM00019_US_C02__ASSIGNdoc19c2f6b6-766b-4feb-8757-source=RIM00019_USA_C02_4286094_1_2011-04-21_1_RIM00019_US_C02__ASSIGNdoc19c2f6b6-766b-4feb-8757-

PATENT REEL: 033568 FRAME: 0954



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title

NOTE:Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Total Assignments: 1

Patent #: 6654593

Issue Dt: 11/25/2003

Application #: 09699794

Filing Dt: 10/30/2000

Inventors: Sean Simmons, Muhammad Dajani, Zoltan Kemenczy

Title: COMBINED DISCRETE AUTOMATIC GAIN CONTROL (AGC) AND DC ESTIMATION

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 011464/0947

Recorded: 10/30/2000

Pages: 5

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignors: SIMMONS, SEAN

Exec Dt: 10/25/2000

DAJANI, MUHAMMAD

Exec Dt: 10/25/2000

KEMENCZY, ZOLTAN

Exec Dt: 10/25/2000

Assignee: RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED

295 PHILLIP STREET

WATERLOO, ONTARIO, CANADA N2L 3

Correspondent: JONES, DAY, REAVIS & POGUE

DAVID B. COCHRAN

NORTH POINT

901 LAKESIDE AVENUE CLEVELAND, OH 44114

Search Results as of: 06/08/2006 10:05 AM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 571-272-3350

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

COMBINED DISCRETE AUTOMATIC GAIN CONTROL (AGC) AND DC ESTIMATION

and are the subject of a patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below in the appropriate spaces to the right of the signatures of the undersigned, which application is further identified as Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue Docket No. 555255012167.

WHEREAS, RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, CANADA, having a place of business at 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario, CANADA N2L 3W8, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

PATENT^{Page 1 of 4}
REEL: 033568 FRAME: 0956

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date: Oct 23, 2000

120 Sandford Fleming Drive Waterloo, Ontario N2T 1E7 CANADA

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>JAVID WALTERS</u>, whose full Post Office address is (Name of Witness)

BEAVERWOOD STREET WATERLOOON CANADA (Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: Oct. 23, 2000

(Signature of Witness)

PATENT Page 2 of 4

REEL: 033568 FRAME: 0957

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date:	Oct	2 4	2000
Daic.	0 - 0	~ T 1	

Muhammad Dajani

207 Pineland Crt Waterloo, Ontario N2T 2S3 CANADA

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, DAVID WAL	TERS	, whose full I	Post Office	address is
(Name of Wi	itness)			

SOS BEAVERWOOD	STREET,	WATERLOO, ON	CANADA	N2V ZM	.1
•		(Address of Witness)			

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 240cT. 2000

(Signature of Witness)

PATENT 0958

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date: Oct 25, 2000

Zoltan Kemenczy

4110 Treetop Crescent Mississauga, Ontario L5L 2L8 CANADA

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, DAVID WALTERS, whose full Post Office address is (Name of Witness)

505 BEAVERWOOD STREET, WATERLOO, ON CANADA NZV ZMI
(Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 25 Oct. 2000

(Signature of Witness)

PATEN $F_{age\ 4\ of\ 4}$ REEL: 033568 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 08/20/2014